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NOR  Addendum 1  - Amendment 1 - Amended 

Starting Times and Course Signals 
 

Division OCS** Cruising Racing 
Class 
Flags  

- 
 

F & G 
 

A 
 

B 
 

C & D Double- 
Handed 

Planned 
Warning 
Signal 

 
12:00 
(noon) 

 
19:00 

(approx) 

 
19:06 

(approx) 

 
19:12 

(approx) 

 
19:18 

(approx) 

 
19:24 

(approx) 

Planned 
Start 
Time 

 
12:05 

 
19:05 

 
19:11 

 
19:17 

 
19:23 

 
19:29 

Course 
Signal 
* 

2 
3 

2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

Course 
Marks in 
Order 

Start 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
1 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
1 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
1 
2 

3(Finish) 

Start 
1 
2 

3 (Finish) 
Distance 42 nm 42 nm 45.7 nm 45.7 nm 45.7 nm 45.7 nm 

 
       

* Shown on boards from top down in forward rack of signal boat. 
** Race Committee boat may not have a signal rack for this start 

 


