

Beringer Bowl Overnight Ocean Race July 22 – 23, 2022Presented in Partnership with Rumson's Rum



NOR Addendum 1 - Amendment 1 - Amended **Starting Times and Course Signals**

Division	OCS**	Cruising	Racing			
Class Flags	-	F & G	Α	В	C & D	Double- Handed
Planned Warning Signal	12:00 (noon)	19:00 (approx)	19:06 (approx)	19:12 (approx)	19:18 (approx)	19:24 (approx)
Planned Start Time	12:05	19:05	19:11	19:17	19:23	19:29
Course Signal	2 3	2 3	1 2 3	1 2 3	1 2 3	1 2 3
Course Marks in Order	Start 2 3(Finish)	Start 2 3(Finish)	Start 1 2 3(Finish)	Start 1 2 3(Finish)	Start 1 2 3(Finish)	Start 1 2 3 (Finish)
Distance	42 nm	42 nm	45.7 nm	45.7 nm	45.7 nm	45.7 nm

^{*} Shown on boards from top down in forward rack of signal boat.

** Race Committee boat may not have a signal rack for this start